

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2014, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors declared a State of Emergency as a result of the King Fire; and

WHEREAS, the King Fire continues to spread causing widespread evacuations of residents, including County employees; and

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2014 the Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 015-2014, Part 14, Section 1404.2 (a-d) which defines the allowable usage of sick leave; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors values our employees and recognizes the adverse impacts to employees and their families as they face these evacuations causing displacement of their families and pets and further recognizes the need for employees to protect personal and real property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt a 30 day supplement to the Personnel Rules, Resolution 015-2014, Part 14, Section 1404.2 to include allowance for the utilization of 24 hours of accrued sick leave balances, with prior approval of the department head and/or appointing authority, for those employees who are subject to mandatory or voluntary exacuation orders.

•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By:	Norma Santiago, Chair, Board of Supervisors